9-17
August 1997
ICM7228
8-Digit, Microprocessor-
Compatible, LED Display Decoder Driver
Features
• Improved 2nd Source to Maxim ICM7218
• Fast Write Access Time of 200ns

This could make the Intersil ICM7218A/B software incompatible
with ICM7228A/B operation.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DATA ENTRY PROTOCOL DISPLAY TYPE TEMP. RANGE ( oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ICM7228AIPI Sequential Common Anode -40 to 85 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
ICM7228BIPI Sequential Common Cathode -40 to 85 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
ICM7228CIPI Random Common Anode -40 to 85 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
ICM7228DIPI Random Common Cathode -40 to 85 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
ICM7228AIJI Sequential Common Anode -40 to 85 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
ICM7228BIJI Sequential Common Cathode -40 to 85 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
ICM7228CIJI Random Common Anode -40 to 85 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
ICM7228DIJI Random Common Cathode -40 to 85 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
ICM7228AIBI Sequential Common Anode -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
ICM7228BIBI Sequential Common Cathode -40 to 85 28 Ld SOlC M28.3
ICM7228CIBI Random Common Anode -40 to 85 28 Ld SOlC M28.3
ICM7228DIBI Random Common Cathode -40 to 85 28 Ld SOlC M28.3
ICM7228AMJI883B Sequential Common Anode -55 to 125 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
ICM7228BMJI883B Sequential Common Cathode -55 to 125 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
ICM7228CMJI883B Random Common Anode -55 to 125 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
ICM7228DMJI883B Random Common Cathode -55 to 125 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
File Number 3160.1CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
9-18
Pinouts